WORKSHOP MANUAL
KUBOTA EXCAVATOR
KX040-4
KiSC issued 02, 2013 A
Product: 2013 Kubota WSM KX040-4 Excavator Service Repair Workshop Manual
Full Download: https://www.arepairmanual.com/downloads/2013-kubota-wsm-kx04
0-4-excavator-service-repair-workshop-manual/
Sample of manual. Download All 450 pages at:

NOTE
• "E4B" engines are identified with "EF" at the end of the
Model designation, on the US EPA label.
"E4B" designates some Interim Tier 4 / Tier 4 models,
depending on engine output classification.
RY9212174GEG0008US0
Month Engine Lot Number
January A0001 to A9999 from B0001
February C0001 to C9999 from D0001
March E0001 to E9999 from F0001
April G0001 to G9999 from H0001
May J0001 to J9999 from K0001
June L0001 to L9999 from M0001
July N0001 to N9999 from P0001
August Q0001 to Q9999 from R0001
September S0001 to S9999 from T0001
October U0001 to U9999 from V0001
November W0001 to W9999 from X0001
December Y0001 to Y9999 from Z0001
(a) V2607: Engine Model Name
(b) 8: Engine Series (07 series)
(c) C: Production Year (2012)
(d) L: Production Month (June)
(e) A001: Lot Number: (0001 to 9999 or A001 to Z999)
Category (1) Engine output classification EPA regulation
EF
Less than 19 kW Tier 4
From 19 to less than 56 kW Interim Tier 4
From 56 to less than 75 kW Interim Tier 4
From 75 to less than 130 kW Interim Tier 4
KiSC issued 02, 2013 A
GENERALKX040-4, WSM
G-4
[3] CYLINDER NUMBER
You can see the cylinder numbers of KUBOTA diesel engine in
the figure.
The sequence of cylinder numbers is No.1, No.2 and No.3 and
it starts from the gear case side.
RY9212174GEG0003US0
KiSC issued 02, 2013 A
GENERALKX040-4, WSM
G-5
3. MUFFLER FULL ASSEMBLY IDENTIFICATION
[1] PART NUMBER AND SERIAL NUMBER
Diesel Particulate Filter (hereinafter referred to as the "DPF")
Muffler Full Assembly Serial Number
The DPF muffler full assembly serial number is an identified
number for the DPF muffler full assembly.
It shows the month and year of manufacture as below.
Year of manufacture
Month of manufacture
* Alphabetical letters "I" and "O" are not used.
e.g. C
(a)
L
(b)
0019
(c)
RY9212174GEG0004US0
Alphabet or
Number
Year
Alphabet or
Number
Year
1 2001 F 2015
2 2002 G 2016
3 2003 H 2017
4 2004 J 2018
5 2005 K 2019
6 2006 L 2020
7 2007 M 2021
8 2008 N 2022